
APRIL 2021

INCOME CATEGORY MONTH 2021 YTD 2021 Budget 2021 Project 2O2O YTD

ICDRP Funds 27,080.17 90,267.25 90,267.25 19,341.51

fAgerrcy Funds

I n. Cnartevoix County

I a emmet County

I c. vonP Chartevoix

9,500.00
8,355.00

19,000.00

16,710.00
1,875.00

36,000.00

33,420.00
7,500.00

36,000.00

33,420.00
7,500.00

20,000.00

8,355.00
3,666.64

D. VORP Emmet
E. CDP Charlevoix 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
E.Fees for Service
F. ACVS Fees

1 ,639.15 4,911.90

575.00
8,500.00
1,500.00

8,500.00

3,000.00

2,955.30
750.00

G. SPED Fees 2,400.00 1,000.00 1,500.00
H. Donations
l. Donor Campaign
J. Boyne City High School
K. Theatre Party Petoskey

1. Sponsorships

250.00 2J20.09 715q0r00

5,500.00

[- r5ooool

G
1.00

975.00

- 
s,aoo.oo

2. Ticket Sales 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,325.00
3. Other 500.00 500.00 875.25

L. Theatre Party Charlevoix
1. Sponsorships 0.00 0.00 250.00
2. Ticket Sales 0.00 0.00
3. Other 0.00 0.00

M. Paper Shredding 2,500.00 0.00
N. ReimbursemenURebate 193.98 225.00 80.00
O. lnterest 35.24 105.24 300.00 300.00 142.06
P. Training

1. 40-Hour 450.00 1 ,'150.00 950.00
2.4-Hour (March) 625.00 2,000.00 625.00
3.4-Hour (September) 500.00
4. 8-Hour 1,850.00

Grants

A. Charlevoix Foundation 200.00 150.00 150.00 100.00
B. Petoskey Foundation
C. Petoskey Rotary

TOTAL INCOME
999.00

21,228.39
999.00

83,545.29 205,937.25 76,966.76
Closlng Money Market Accts. 10,012.24 10,012.24

ln Kind
A. Accounting Services
B. Volunteer Mediators

-
-l
---- 46,202.001

400.00
120,000.00

100.00
52,209.00

C. Volunteer Labor 40.00 249.00 300.00 490.00
D. Volunteer Training '1,500.00 1,660.00 300.00 300.00
E. Mediation Locations 3,500.00 2,000.00 3,559.00
F. Rent 1,500.00 6,000.00 15,600.00 17,400.00 5,200.00
G. EquipmenVSupplies
H. Cell Phone
l. Theatre Party Petoskey
J. Theatre Party Charlevoix
J. Paper Shredding

171.60 856.031..--- I
I

-

aoo^ool
lSrmal

500.00

100.00
1,695.00
3,000.00

0.00

735.04

K. Training Locations
L. Mileage

M. GoToMyPC
N. Executive Director =

250.00
350 0Q,

500.00

250.00
+

350.00
l

5oo.oo

18.00

298.07
O. Which Wich 35.44 35.44

IN KIND INCOME 16,111.60 54,967.03 126,995.00 146,295.00 62,609.11
TOTAL + IN KIND INCOME 37,339.99 138,5'.12.32 335,032.25 352,232.25 139,575.871



EXPENSE CATEGORY MONTH 2021 Budget
1. Personnel

4.9ataries i 10169:22- 48t346111
825.54 3.824.87

106.00

G. BC FICA

9.4qverti:i!s
. Charlevoix Office

A. Rent

419.88
264.34

1,295.40

. Direclolg. Qfficers, Emp.{qq 
]

C. Business Protection

10. Other
A. Board

B. Executive Director
C. Hospitality
D. Licenses, Fees, Dues
EfD

l. Paper Shredding Fund Raiser
J. Miscellaneous

11. Postage

12. Printing
1 3. ReimbursemenVRefund

A. Lodging
B. Meals
C. Mileage
D. Other

TOTAL EXPENSES 16,519.39 64,265.52
4,709.00 19,279.77

83,545.29

173.91 616.01

280.00

1?C6in (Loss)

36,519.39 84,265.52



12:33 PM

05t26t21
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss

April2021

Apr 21

Ordinary lncome/Expense
!ncome

County Funding
Charlevoix
Emmet

Total Gounty Funding

Donation
Donor Campaign

Community

Total Donor Campaign

Total Donation

Fees
Divorce
Domestic
Landlord/Tenant
Post Judgement
Fees - Other

Total Fees

Grants
Rotary Club of Petoskey

TotalGrants

lnterest
Training & Workshops

40-Hour

Total Training & Workshops

Totallncome

Expense
Advertising
Charlevoix Office
Gommunications

lnternet
Telephone

Total Gommunications

Gontractual
Fringe Benefits

IRA
Denta! lnsurance
Health !nsurance
Unemployment

Tota! Fringe Benefits

Insurance
Worker's Compensation

Total lnsurance

9,500.00
8,355.00

17,855.00

250.00

250.00

780.60
293.00

50.00
222.75
292.80

1,639.15

999.00

999.00

35.24

450.00

450.00

21,228.39

45.00
39.99

264.34
419.88

684.22

r60.00

80.76
28.34

114.62
160.84

384.56

105.00

106.00
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12:33 PM

05126121

Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss

April2021

Apr 21

Occupancy
Rent

Total Occupancy

Other
Which Wich
Executive Director
Licenses, Fees, Dues
PD

TotalOther

Payroll Expenses
Postage
Printing
Salaries and Wages
Supplies

Total Expense

Net Ordinary lncome

Net lncome

650.00

38.83
241.00
173.91
180.00

633.74

825.54
54.15

1,580.00
10,769.22

586.97

16,519.39

4,709.00

4,709.00
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1:16 PM

05t26t21
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATTON

Apr 21

727.61
654.63
160.00
106.00
155.00
142.96
72.00
{0.00

11,675.52
231.00
650.00
155.00
160.84

1,580.00
38.83

16,519.39

Expenses by Vendor Summary
April2021

Charter Communications
ChemicalBank
Dan McGuire
Frankenmuth lnsurance
Harbor Springs Chamber of Commerce
Laura Buckingham
McCardel Water Conditioning
Online Payroll Service Fee
Payroll Distribution
Rotary Glub of Petoskey
St. Francis Xavier
State Bar of Michigan
The 501 Alliance
The Print Shop
Which Wich

TOTAL

Page 1



1:02 PM

05t26t21
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss

January through April 2021

Jan - Apr 21

Ordinary lncome/Expense
lncome

CDP
CDRP Funds

1st Quarter

Total CDRP Funds

County Funding
Charlevoix
Emmet

Total County Funding

Donation
Donor Campaign

Board Member
Community
Mediator

Total Donor Campaign

TotalDonation

Fees
ACVS
Breach of Contract
Divorce
Domestic
GeneralCivil
Landlord/Tenant
Post Judgement
Probate
Propefi
Fees - Other

Total Fees

Grants
Charlevoix Foundation
Rotary Club of Petoskey

TotalGrants

lnterest
Refund

Pitney Bowes

Total Refund

Training & Workshops
4-Hour
40-Hour

Total Training & Workshops

VORP
Charlevoix

TotalVORP

9,000.00

27,080.17

27,080.17

19,000.00
16,7{0.00

35,710.00

197.50
1,072.50

850.00

2,',,20.00

2,120.00

575.00
675.00

2,7il.2O
343.00
375.00

50.00
246.90
125.00
50.00

292.80

5,496.90

200.00
999.00

1,199.00

105.24

193.98

193.98

625.00
1,150.00

1,775.00

1,875.00

{,875.00
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1:02 PM

05t26t21
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss

January through April 2021

Jan - Apr 21

Totallncome

Expense
Accounting
Advertising
Charlevoix Office

Telephone

Total Charlevoix Office

Gommunications
!nternet
Telephone

Total Communications

Gontractual
Equipment Expense

Purchase

Total Equipment Expense

Fringe Benefits
IRA
Dental lnsurance
Health lnsurance
Unemployment

Total Fringe Benefits

Insurance
Worker's Compensation

Total lnsurance

Occupancy
Rent

Total Occupancy

Other
Which Wich
Ml-Resolve
Board
Executive Director
Hospitality
Licenses, Fees, Dues
PD
Refund

TotalOther

Payroll Expenses
Postage
Printing
Reimburcement

SEMS

Total Reimburcement

Salaries and Wages

106.00

1,950.00

83,545.29

400.00
45.00

200.54

200.54

525.28
839.76

1,365.04

1,295.40

376.83

376.83

80.76
113.36
343.86
160.84

698.82

106.00

1,950.00

38.83
222.30
434.24
271.00
40.00

616.01
280.00
2s.00

1,927.39

3,824.87
248.13

1,590.00

319.20

319.20

48,346.11
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1:02 PM

05t26t21
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss

January through April 2021

Jan - Apr 21

Supplies

Total Expense

Net Ordinary lncome

Net lncome

1,582.20

19,279.77

19,279.77

Page 3



Expenses by Vendor Summary
January through April 2021

BSB Communications
Gharter Communications
Chemical Bank
Culligan
Dan McGuire
Dispute Resolution Center of West Michig
Donna Bos
Emmet Gounty Department of Public \lUorks
EPS
Frankenmuth lnsurance
GabiReihanian
Harbor Springs Chamber of Commerce
Jenny Miner
Kammerman & Bascom
Laura Buckingham
McCardel Water Conditioning
Meyer Hardware
Online Payroll Service Fee
Payroll Distribution
Petoskey Chamber of Commerce
Pitney Bowes
Rotary Club of Petoskey
Sky's the Limit
Skylar MacNaughton
Special Education Medition Services
St. Francis Xavier
Stafford's Hospital ity
State Bar of Michigan
The 501 Alliance
The Print Shop
Trophy Case
Which Wich

TOTAL

Jan - Apr 21

1:16 PM

05126t21
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

180.00
1,569.99
'1,602.79

21.00
1,405.00

100.00
120.00
100.00
185.40
106.00

5.00
155.00
30.00

400.00
457.22
80.00
27.55
40.00

52,251.74
365.00
193.98
231.00

35.00
25.00

319.20
1,950.00

200.00
155.00
160.84

1,738.00
18.00
38.83

64,265.52

Page 1



1:20 PM

05t26t21

Cash Basis

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
CD Char State Bank 20524
CD First Comm. Bank 60303098
Savings 4Front
CD Char State Bank 18756
CD Char State Bank .t8910

CD Chemical Bank 803611
CD Chemical Bank 804631
CD Chemical Bank 806536
CD First Comm. Bank 60302215
CD First Comm. Bank 60302716
Checking 1st Community Bank
Money Market Fifth Third
Money Market PNC
Petty Cash
Savings Chemical Bank

Total Checking/Savings

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
Accumulated Depreciation
Equipment

Purchase
Equipment - Other

Total Equipment

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
lnvestments - CCCF
lnvestments - PHSACF

Total OtherAssets

TOTAL ASSETS

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison

As ofApril 30,2021

Apr 30, 21 Apr 30, 20 $ Change % Change

10,000.00
10,000.00
27,085.39

6,067.23
12,383.89
6,708.86
6,367.03
6,546.37
7,948.25
s,671.33

136,426.03
0.00
0.00

100.00
20,329.74

0.00
0.00

27,042.66
6,067.23

12,383.89
6,682.12
6,335.29
6,519.42
7,948.25
5,671.33

56,775.50
5,002.73
5,008.16

100.00
20,327.71

10,000.00
10,000.00

42.73
0.00
0.00

26.74
31.74
26.95

0.00
0.00

79,650.53
-5,002.73
-5,008.16

0.00
2.03

100.0%
100.0%

0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
0.5%
0.40h
0.00/o

0.0%
't40.3%

-100.0%
-100.0%

0.0%
0.0%

255,634.12 165,864.29 89,769.83 54.1%

255,634.12

41,770.59

44,688.75
-1,788.00

42,900.75

165,864.29

-39,876.17

44,523.75
-1,788.00

42,735.75

89,769.83

-1,894.42

165.00
0.00

54.1o/o

4.8!o

0.4%
0.0%

165.00 0.4%

1,130.16

13,'.\52.46
18,785.48

2,859.58

10,919.46
16,787.44

-1,729.42

2,233.00
1,998.04

-60.5%

20.5%
11.9%

31,937.94 27,706.90 4,231.04 't5.3%

288,702.22 't96,430.77 92,271.45 47.0%
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1:20 PM

05t26t21

Cash Basis

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

Simple IRA Withheld
BC State lncome Tax Withheld
BC Federal lncome Tax Withheld
BC Michigan Unemployment
BF State lncome Tax Withheld
BF Michigan Unemployment
BF FICA Tax Withhetd
BF Federal lncome Tax Withheld
BC FICA Tax Withheld
RP Michigan Unemployment
RP State lncome Tax Withheld
RP FICA Tax Withheld
RP Federal lncome Tax Withheld
Federal lncome Tax Withheld
Fica Tax Withheld
Michigan Unemployment
State lncome Tax Withheld

Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
*Retained Earnings
Opening Bal Equity
Net lncome

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison

As ofApril 30,2021

Apr 30, 21 Apr 30, 20 $ Change % Change

380.76
363.33

13.00
222.72
975.77

11.01
4,956.02
1,068.69

175.80
97.81

-171.32
-568.27
-90.00

-287.69
-3,286.74
2,076.84

-870.34

0.00
279.11
43.00

218.11
975.77

11.01
4,956.02
1,068.69

479.02
97.81

-171.32
-568.27
-90.00

-269.69
-3,410.31
1,950.48
-697.49

380.76
84.22

-30.00
4.61
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

-303.22
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

-18.00
'123.57
126.36

-172.85

100.0%
30.2o/o

-59.8%
2.1%
0.0%
0.lYo
0.0%
0.0To

-63.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-6.7%
3.6%
6.5%

-24.8%

5,067.39 4,871.94 195.45 4.0%

5,067.39 4,871.94 195.45 4.0%

5,067.39

264,355.07
-0.01

't9,279.77

4,871.94

189,868.71
-0.01

1 ,690.13

195.45

74,486.36
0.00

17,589.64

4.0Yo

39.2%
0.0%

1,040.7%

283,634.83 191,558.83 92,076.00 48.1%

288,702.22 196,430.77 92,271.45 47.0%
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